| UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE |
|---|
| BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD |
| APPLE INC., Petitioner |
| v. |
| UNILOC LUXEMBOURG S.A. Patent Owner |
| |
| Case No. IPR2018-00294 |
| Patent No. 6,736,759 |

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)



Petitioner, Apple Inc., hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review:

| Lead Counsel | Backup Counsel |
|--|--|
| Adam P. Seitz (Reg. No. 52,206) | Paul R. Hart (Reg. No. 59,646) |
| adam.seitz@eriseip.com | paul.hart@eriseip.com |
| ptab@eriseip.com | ptab@eriseip.com |
| Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: ERISE IP, P.A. | Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: ERISE IP, P.A. |
| 7015 College Blvd., Suite 700 | 5600 Greenwood Plaza Blvd., Suite 200 |
| Overland Park, Kansas 66211 | Greenwood Village, CO 80111 |
| Telephone: (913) 777-5600 | Telephone: (913) 777-5600 |
| | Chris R. Schmidt (Reg. No. 63,982) |
| | chris.schmidt@eriseip.com |
| | ptab@eriseip.com |
| | Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: ERISE IP, P.A. 7015 College Blvd., Suite 700 Overland Park, Kansas 66211 Telephone: (913) 777-5600 |

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner Apple Inc.

Petitioner Apple Inc.

By: // Willen Call

Name: Noreen Krall

Title: Vice President, Chief Litigation Counsel

Date: 12/18/17



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.105

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105, the undersigned certifies that on December 18, 2017, a complete and entire copy of this *Petitioner's Power of Attorney for Inter Partes Review* was provided via Federal Express to the Patent Owner by serving the correspondence address of record for the '759 Patent as listed on PAIR:

Sean Burdick c/o Uniloc USA Inc. Legacy Town Center I, Suite 380 7160 Dallas Parkway Plano, TX 75024

A courtesy copy of this Petition for *Inter Partes* Review was also provided via Federal Express to the Patent Owner's litigation counsel of record at the below address:

Uniloc USA 102 N. College, Suite 603 Tyler, TX 75702

BY: /s/ Adam P. Seitz
Adam P. Seitz, Reg. No. 52,206
ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

